Agenda
City Council Meeting
Tuesday, November 12, 2024, 6:00 PM
City Council Chambers | 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356
952-249-4600 /https://www.oronomn.gov/

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Consent Agenda

1. City Council Minutes

2. Work Session Schedule

3. Claims/Bills

4. Election Recap

5. Canvas Election Results - Resolution 7525
6. Rental Home License

7. Alcohol Licenses

8. Agreement - Gillespie Center Services

9. 2024 Fund Transfers

10. Set 2025 Utility Rates

11. Resignation and Recruitment - Public Works Utility Worker

12. Compensation Increase - Public Works Maintenance Worker

13. 2025 Employee Pay Scale and Benefits - Resolution 7524

14. LA24-000046, 865 Partenwood Road, Variance - Resolution 7527
15. LA24-000052, 875 Forest Arms Ln, ALS Variance - Resolution 7526

Community Development Report
16. LA24-000053, 700 North Arm Drive, Variances
17. LA24-0000055, Cannabis setback text amendment - Ordinance 306

Public Safety Report
18. Long Lake Fire Department Fire Truck Purchase / 2025 CIP Approval.

Attorney Report
City Administrator/Engineer Report
Council Committee Reports

Public Comments - (limit 3 minutes per person)

This is an opportunity for the public to address the City Council. The council will not engage in
discussion or take action on items presented at this time. However, the council may refer issues to staff
for follow up or consideration at a future meeting. Speakers should state their name and home address at
the podium before speaking. The council will first open the podium to city of Orono residents before

Sign up for email notifications at https://www.oronomn.gov/
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opening the podium to any member of the public wishing to address the council.

Mayor/Council Report
Adjournment

Upcoming Events

Nov 13 Coffee with Mayor - CANCELLED

Nov 18 Planning Commission

Nov 24 Bingo @ Gillespie Center

Nov 25 City Council

Nov 28 Holiday - Offices Closed

Nov 29 Holiday - Offices Closed

Nov 29 Holiday Boutique Opens through Dec 8 @ Gillespie Center

Dec 07 Food/Toy Drive @ Long Lake Fire Station

Dec 07 Tree Lighting

Dec 09 City Council

Dec 11 Coffee with Mayor

Dec 14 Brunch - A Cup of Christmas Tea reading (@ Gillespie Center
Dec 21 Pancake Breakfast - Meet Santa (@ Gillespie Center

Dec 24 Holiday - Offices Closed

Dec 25 Holiday - Offices Closed

Sign up for email notifications at https://www.oronomn.gov/
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AGENDA ITEM
Date: November 12, 2024 Item: 1

Title: City Council Minutes

Presenter: Christine Lusian, City Clerk

Section: Consent Agenda

1. Purpose:
The purpose of this item is to approve the City Council Work Session and Meeting Minutes.

2. Staff Recommendation:
Approve the City Council work session and regular meeting minutes.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED

Approve the City Council Work Session and Regular Meeting Minutes of October 28, 2024.

Exhibits
10-28-2024 CC Minutes - work session
10-28-2024 City Council Minutes


https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2966042/10-28-2024_CC_Minutes_-_work_session.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2958224/10-28-2024_City_Council_Minutes.pdf

Minutes
City Council Work Session
/ Monday, October 28, 2024, 5:00 PM
City Council Chambers | 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356

ROLL CALL

City Council members present: Mayor Dennis Walsh, City Council Members Alisa Benson, Richard
Crosby, Matt Johnson, Maria Veach.

Staff present: City Administrator Adam Edwards, Finance Director Maggie Jin, Accountant Anne
Hentges, IT Manager Dave Klitzke, Police Chief Correy Farniok, Fire Chief James VanEyll, and
City Clerk Christine Lusian.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN - 2025 DRAFT

Finance Director Jin, IT Manager Klitzke, and City Administrator/Engineer Edwards, and Chief
Farniok presented on and council members discussed capital needs for their respective
departments, including an information technology plan, life cycle replacements to phones,
printers, and police vehicle computers; emergency vehicle and equipment replacements, facilities
and workspace improvements in police, administration, and outdoor maintenance storage; and
rooftop solar.

Chief Farniok provided an update on deer concerns, current permitting process, which includes
36 bow hunters this season, and an idea to incentivize hunters to take doe.

ADJOURNMENT
Work session ended at 5:40 p.m.

ATTEST: CITY COUNCIL

Christine Lusian, City Clerk Dennis Walsh, Mayor



Minutes
City Council Regular Meeting
Monday, October 28, 2024, 6:00 PM
C|ty Council Chambers 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356

Mayor Walsh called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m., followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

ROLL CALL

Orono City Council members present: Mayor Dennis Walsh, City Council Members Matt Johnson, Alisa
Benson, Richard Crosby 11, and Maria Veach. Members absent: None.

Staff present were City Attorney Soren Mattick, City Administrator/Engineer Adam Edwards, and
Finance Director Maggie Jin.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
CONSENT AGENDA
1. City Council Minutes
2. Work Session Schedule
This Item was removed from the Consent Agenda
3. Claims/Bills
4. Meeting Calendar
5 Rental License

This Item was removed from the Consent Agenda

6. Non-Waiver of Tort Limits — Resolution 7517
7. Microsoft 365 Migration and Licensing

8. Contract — Coordinated Recycling Collection
9. Agreement — Recording Service

10. Contract - School Resource Officer

11. Hire Police Officer
12. Hire Fire Fighter

This Item was removed from the Consent Agenda
13. Replace Turn-Out Gear Extractor

This Item was removed from the Consent Agenda

14. Resignation of Resource Management Technician, Update Job Titles, Description, Recruitment
15. Retirement of Utility Supervisor and Recruitment — Resolution 7523
16. Benefit Correction — Fleet Supervisor

17. Grant — Pickleball — Resolution 7522
This Item was removed from the Consent Agenda
18. LA24-000042, Honey Hill on Lake Classen — Final Plat Resolution7519, Vacation Resolution
7520
19. LA24-000043, 1760 Shadywood Road, Hardcover Variance — Resolution 7521

Crosby moved, Johnson seconded, to approve the Agenda and the Consent Agenda with items 2, 5,
12, 13, and 17 removed. VOTE: Ayes 5, Nays 0.

2. Work Session Schedule
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Minutes
City Council Regular Meeting
Monday, October 28, 2024, 6:00 PM
C|ty Council Chambers 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356

Benson proposed delaying interviews for Park and Planning Commissions to see if the City receives more
applications and delaying goal-setting discussion until January.

Benson moved, Johnson seconded, to approve the Work Session Schedule as amended. VOTE:
Ayes 4, Nays 1 (Crosby).

5. Rental License

Johnson moved, Crosby seconded, to table the rental license application until Nov. 12. VOTE: Ayes
5, Nays 0.

12. Hire Firefighter

Johnson moved, Crosby seconded, to approve the conditional job offer to Chris Brooks at a rate of
$20 per hour beginning Oct. 29, 2024. VOTE: Ayes 4, Nays 1 (Benson).

13. Replace Turnout Gear Extractor

Johnson moved, Crosby seconded, to accept the quote from RJ Kool for the Turn-Out Gear
Extractor for $13,545. VOTE: Ayes 4, Nays 1 (Benson).

17. Grant — Pickleball -- Resolution 7522

Benson pointed out the grant, if approved and accepted, would require the City to repurpose the land in
perpetuity for its zoned use which is residential, which would have a financial impact and so should have
public input.

Crosby moved, Veach seconded, to adopt Resolution 7522 to apply for an Age-Friendly Minnesota
Community Grant. VOTE: Ayes 4, Nays 1 (Benson).

PUBLIC HEARING
20. Alcohol License

The City Council is requested to review the Staff report, receive a presentation, open a public hearing, and
discuss and adopt the resolution adopting an alcohol sales application for a new restaurant.

The Council discussed the item and asked questions of staff and the applicant, Talavera Mexican
Restaurant, 2160 Wayzata Blvd. W.

Mayor Walsh opened the public hearing at 6:17 p.m.
There were no public comments
Mayor Walsh closed the public hearing at 6:17 p.m.

Crosby moved, Johnson seconded, to approve the liquor license as applied. VOTE: Ayes 5, Nays 0.
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Minutes
City Council Regular Meeting
Monday, October 28, 2024, 6:00 PM
City Council Chambers 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356

21. Certification of Delinquent Utilities and Accounts Receivable — Resolution 7518

The City Council is requested to review the Staff report, receive a presentation, open a public hearing, and
discuss and adopt the resolution.

The Council discussed the item and asked questions of staff.
Mayor Walsh opened the public hearing at 6:19 p.m.

There were no public comments.

Mayor Walsh closed the public hearing at 6:19 p.m.

Johnson moved, Crosby seconded, to adopt Resolution 7518 Certificate of Delinquent Utility Bills
and Accounts Receivables to Hennepin County for collection. VOTE: Ayes 5, Nays 0.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REPORT

None

FINANCE REPORT

22. Third Quarter Financial Update

Finance Director Jin presented the Third Quarter Financial Report
PUBLIC SAFETY REPORT

None.

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT

None.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR/ENGINEER REPORT

City Administrator Edwards reported on the progress of bringing City-wide fiber optic service to Orono.

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

Veach reported on the Long Lake Fire Advisory Board and Benson reported on the Human Resources
Committee.

PUBLIC COMMENTS
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Minutes
City Council Regular Meeting
Monday, October 28, 2024, 6:00 PM
C|ty Council Chambers 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356

Evie Knapp, 85 Cristofori Circle; Kelly Prchal, 4705 Watertown Road; Kelly Grady, Long Lake,
provided comments.

MAYOR/COUNCIL REPORT
Mayor and Council provided reports.
ADJOURNMENT

Walsh moved, Crosby seconded, to adjourn the meeting at 6:57 p.m. to Monday, November 12,
2024, at 6:00 p.m. VOTE: Ayes 5, Nays 0.

ATTEST:

Christine Lusian, City Clerk Dennis Walsh, Mayor

Minutes approved by Orono City Council November 12, 2024. Meeting videos and transcripts
available at oronomn.gov.
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AGENDA ITEM
Date: November 12, 2024 Item: 2

Title: Work Session Schedule

Presenter: Adam Edwards, City Administrator / Engineer

Section: Consent Agenda

1. Purpose:
The purpose of the action item is to forecast future work session agendas.

2.  Background:
This is an opportunity for council members to propose and agree to future work session topics.
Work session meetings are at 5 pm on the same days as 6 pm regular council meetings. The table
below lists upcoming proposed subjects and dates.

2024 2025

Date Subject Date Subject

8 Jul }:n Council Vision and Goal Setting

22 Jul General Fund Budget Update ?Zn Average Lakeshore set back (Part 6)

12 Aug Averag§ Lak'eshorfe Deibackdfaney |10 Development contracted services overview
Cannabis Discussion Feb

24  Interview Commissioner Applicants

26 Aug Enterprise Budget Update Feb (Parks/Planning)

o 10
9 Sep Preliminary Levy / Budget Mar
Public Works service activities 14
23 Sep update (Brush compost, cleanup Aor Street Maintenance 2026
day...) P
14 Oct Draft Capital Improvement Plans 28
Apr
28 Oct Draft Capital Improvement Plans 12
May
12 Nov Public Safety Departments Updates 26
(Goals, Metrics) May
City Tree Plan Development Update
25 Nov Fee Schedule Update 9 Jun
9 Dec ?jn Preliminary Budget Guidance 2026

3. Staff Recommendation:
I recommend the next work session occur as scheduled.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED



Move to approve the draft work session schedule.
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AGENDA ITEM
Date: November 12, 2024 Item: 3

Title: Claims/Bills

Presenter: Alicia Johnson, Resource Management Technician

Section: Consent Agenda

1. Purpose:
The purpose of this action item is to approve payment of claims made on the City for services
and/or products provided to the City.

2. Background:
The attached claims for payment have been received by the City. Staff has reviewed the claims and
is recommending approval of the listing for payment. The claims will be paid by checks 124632 to
124727 and ACH transactions 20130565 to 20130575 totaling $850,116.10.

3.  Staff Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of a motion authorizing payment to the claims listed as presented.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED
Motion to approve the claims list as presented.

Exhibits
Check Register 2024-11-12
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2961488/CHECK_REGISTER_2024-11-12.pdf

City of Orono Check Register - COUNCIL REPORT Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2024 - 11/12/2024 Nov 06, 2024 10:36AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice GL Account Description Department Invoice
Payee Issue Date Number Number Amount
ABLE SPRINKLER 10/29/2024 124632 35559 651-49910-406 IRRAGATION REPAIRS AFTER STREET CURB IN  Storm Water 1,240.71
Total 124632: 1,240.71
BCA TRAINING 10/29/2024 124633 37631 101-42110-437 TRAINING/DMT/SHERMAN Police Department 75.00
Total 124633: 75.00
CENTRAL PENSION FUND SOU  10/29/2024 124634 10.31.24 FU  101-21705 CENTRAL PENSION FUND 10.31.2024 2,206.00
Total 124634: 2,206.00
CENTURYLINK 10/29/2024 124635 11.2024 GC  613-49830-321 GC PHONE/INTERNET Golf Course 210.08
Total 124635: 210.08
CITY OF MINNETONKA BEACH 10/29/2024 124636 09262024 602-49450-387 2024 3RD QTR SEWER SERVICE Sewer 199.50
Total 124636: 199.50
HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNT  10/29/2024 124637 1000231728  101-42260-414 FIRE RADIO LEASE 8/2024 Fire Protection Services 500.04
Total 124637: 500.04
U.S. AutoForce 10/29/2024 124638 INV0006315  701-49800-222 SQUAD CAR TIRES Fleet Services 1,948.80
Total 124638: 1,948.80
VERIZON WIRELESS 10/29/2024 124639 9975985880  101-42110-321 ARLO CAMERAS - PD Police Department 80.02
VERIZON WIRELESS 10/29/2024 124639 9975985880  101-41900-321 ARLO CAMERAS - SPARE Central Services 40.01
VERIZON WIRELESS 10/29/2024 124639 9975985880  101-43100-321 ARLO CAMERAS - BRUSH SITE Brush Site 80.02
VERIZON WIRELESS 10/29/2024 124639 9975985880  101-45200-321 ARLO CAMERAS - LURTON DOG PARK Parks 80.02
Total 124639: 280.07
XCEL ENERGY 10/29/2024 124640 899319874 101-41900-381 PW BUILDING ELECTRICITY 9/18-10/17/24 Central Services 1,845.84
XCEL ENERGY 10/29/2024 124640 899539351 101-41900-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/24-10/21/24 Central Services .38-
XCEL ENERGY 10/29/2024 124640 899539351 101-42110-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/24-10/21/24 Police Department 8.68
XCEL ENERGY 10/29/2024 124640 899539351 101-43000-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/24-10/21/24 Public Works Department 8.33
XCEL ENERGY 10/29/2024 124640 899539351 101-43000-386 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/24-10/21/24 Public Works Department 1,464.87
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City of Orono

Check Register - COUNCIL REPORT

Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2024 - 11/12/2024

Page:

2

Nov 06, 2024 10:36AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice GL Account Description Department Invoice
Payee Issue Date Number Number Amount
XCEL ENERGY 10/29/2024 124640 899539351 613-49830-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/24-10/21/24 Golf Course 15.43
Total 124640: 3,342.77
ZAYO GROUP LLC 10/29/2024 124641 20986375 602-49450-321 PHONE SERVICE 10/23/24-11/22/24 Sewer 115.88
ZAYO GROUP LLC 10/29/2024 124641 20986375 601-49400-321 PHONE SERVICE 10/23/24-11/22/24 Water 118.33
ZAYO GROUP LLC 10/29/2024 124641 20986375 101-41900-321 PHONE SERVICE 10/23/24-11/22/24 Central Services 234.30
ZAYO GROUP LLC 10/29/2024 124641 20986375 101-42110-321 PHONE SERVICE 10/23/24-11/22/24 Police Department 232.02
ZAYO GROUP LLC 10/29/2024 124641 20986375 613-49830-321 PHONE SERVICE 10/23/24-11/22/24 Golf Course 133.07
Total 124641: 833.60
BCA TRAINING 10/29/2024 124642 37676 101-42110-437 TRAINING/DMT/PALM Police Department 75.00
Total 124642: 75.00
MN SECRETARY OF STATE NOT  11/01/2024 124643 2024 RENE  101-42110-441 NOTARY HEATHER RUSSETH Police Department 120.00
Total 124643: 120.00
POOL, BRODY 11/01/2024 124644 10.3/10.17/1  101-21600 10.3/10.17/10.31 PAYROLL 150.00
Total 124644: 150.00
AIR MECHANICAL 11/12/2024 124645 SWP24-0000 101-32510 BP REFUND - SWP24-000076 - 1545 MINNIE AVE 51.00
Total 124645: 51.00
ALERT-ALL CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124646 W41288 101-42260-208 STICKERS AND HELMETS FOR HAND OUTS Fire Protection Services 557.00
Total 124646: 557.00
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263270 101-42110-321 POLICE PHONES AND HOTSPOTS 9/26-10/25/24 Police Department 1,867.20
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263270 101-42260-321 FIRE - PHONE SERVICE 9/26-10/25/24 Fire Protection Services 44.88
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  101-43100-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Brush Site 166.22
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  101-45200-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Parks 76.46
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  613-49830-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Golf Course 121.34
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  101-43000-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Public Works Department 350.72
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  101-41900-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Central Services 241.07
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  601-49400-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Water 121.34
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City of Orono

Check Register - COUNCIL REPORT

Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2024 - 11/12/2024

Page: 3
Nov 06, 2024 10:36AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice GL Account Description Department Invoice
Payee Issue Date Number Number Amount

AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  602-49450-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Sewer 321.33
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873263283  101-43100-321 AT&T BILL 09/26/24-10/25/24 Brush Site 76.46
AT&T MOBILTY 11/12/2024 124647 2873432947  101-42260-321 AT&T BILL 9.26.24 - 10.25.24 Fire Protection Services 267.61

Total 124647: 3,654.63
BEAUDRY OIL & SERVICE INC 11/12/2024 124648 2751417 701-49800-212 UNLEADED FUEL Fleet Services 7,289.67

Total 124648: 7,289.67
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224056 101-45200-415 BIFF RENTAL-BEDERWOOD PARK Parks 257.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224057 101-45200-415 BIFF RENTAL-SUMMIT BEACH Parks 166.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224058 101-45200-415 BIFF RENTAL-HACKBERRY PARK Parks 182.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224059 613-49830-415 BIFF RENTAL-GOLF COURSE Golf Course 91.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224060 101-45200-415 BIFF RENTAL-CRYSTAL BAY PLAYGROUND Parks 91.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224061 101-45200-415 BIFF RENTAL-NAVARRE PLAYGROUND Parks 166.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224062 101-45200-415 BIFF RENTAL-LURTON PARK Parks 91.00
BIFFS INC 11/12/2024 124649 INV224063 101-43100-415 BRUSH SITE Brush Site 91.00

Total 124649: 1,135.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348280 440-48970-304 21-039 PW FACILITY CONSTRUCTION Public Works Building 393.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348548 435-48978-304 24-001 2024 STREETS IMPROVEMENTS PROJE 203.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348549 602-16500 24-014 SANITARY SEWER REHAB (CIPP) 981.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348562 101-43280-304 LA21-000036 ORONO CROSSINGS Special Services 376.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348564 101-43280-304 LA14-3687 NORTHERN OAKS DEVELOPMENT Special Services 209.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348565 101-43280-304 LA24-000042 HONEY HILL Special Services 828.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348566 101-43280-304 LA24-000051 - 1505 TANGLEWOOD ROAD PLAN Special Services 184.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348567 602-16500 24-044 FOX STREET SEWER EXTENSION 738.50
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348648 602-49450-305 GIS MAINTENANCE SEWER Sewer 880.50
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348648 601-49400-305 GIS MAINTENANCE WATER Water 513.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348648 651-49910-305 GIS MAINTENANCE STORM SEWER Storm Water 709.50
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348648 101-43170-305 GIS MAINTENANCE GENERAL Engineering 729.50
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348648 101-45200-305 GIS MAINTENANCE PARKS Parks 171.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348648 101-42400-305 GIS FOR CDD Building & Zoning 604.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348652 651-16500 24-045 PARK LANE STORMWATER IMPROVEME 917.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348654 435-48978-304 24-001 2024 STREETS IMPROVEMENTS PROJE 1,890.50
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348656 101-43280-304 ANTENNA PERMIT REVIEW FOR SOUTH WATE Special Services 342.00
BOLTON & MENK INC. 11/12/2024 124650 0348670 435-48979-304 25-001 2025 STREETS IMPROVEMENT 9,427.50
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City of Orono

Check Register - COUNCIL REPORT

Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2024 - 11/12/2024

Page: 4
Nov 06, 2024 10:36AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice GL Account Description Department Invoice
Payee Issue Date Number Number Amount
Total 124650: 20,097.00
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MAIN 11/12/2024 124651 11.2024 613-49830-381 GAS SERVICE 9/20/24-10/21/24 Golf Course 74.14
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MAIN 11/12/2024 124651 11.2024 601-49400-381 GAS SERVICE 9/20/24-10/21/24 Water 573.00
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MAIN 11/12/2024 124651 11.2024 602-49450-381 GAS SERVICE 9/20/24-10/21/24 Sewer 664.56
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MAIN 11/12/2024 124651 11.2024 101-41900-381 GAS SERVICE 9/20/24-10/21/24 Central Services 208.39
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MAIN 11/12/2024 124651 11.2024 101-42110-381 GAS SERVICE 9/20/24-10/21/24 Police Department 80.41
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MAIN 11/12/2024 124651 11.2024 101-42260-381 GAS SERVICE 9/20/24-10/21/24 Fire Protection Services 222.94
Total 124651: 1,823.44
CHAMBERLAIN FINE CUSTOM 11/12/2024 124652 RPS23-0001 101-22205 ESCROW REFUND - RPS23-000144 - 2820 LILLIA 1,000.00
Total 124652: 1,000.00
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 11/12/2024 124653 24265 601-49400-489 WATER TESTING Water 42.00
Total 124653: 42.00
CITY OF LINO LAKES 11/12/2024 124654 0001511 101-42260-489 LEASING FOR TANKER Fire Protection Services 2,000.00
Total 124654: 2,000.00
CITY OF ORONO 11/12/2024 124655 ALCOHOL S 613-49830-441 LIQUOR LICENSE Golf Course 5,200.00
Total 124655: 5,200.00
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 234  601-49400-382 10.2024 UB WTP Water 159.72
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 CH& 101-41900-382 10.2024 CH Central Services 253.67
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 CH& 101-42110-382 10.2024 PD Police Department 253.68
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 FIR  101-42260-382 10.2024 NORTH TEMP FIRE Fire Protection Services 154.02
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 PW  601-49400-382 10.2024 PW Water 89.64
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 PW  602-49450-382 10.2024 PW Sewer 89.64
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 PW  651-49910-382 10.2024 PW Storm Water 89.64
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 PW  101-41900-382 10.2024 PW Central Services 89.63
City of Orono Utilities 11/12/2024 124656 10.2024 USP 101-41900-382 10.2024 PO Central Services 87.94
Total 124656: 1,267.58
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CITY OF WAYZATA 11/12/2024 124657 10.2024 SE ~ 601-49400-387 OCTOBER 2024 WATER Water 3,768.95
CITY OF WAYZATA 11/12/2024 124657 10.2024 SE ~ 602-49450-387 OCTOBER 2024 SEWER Sewer 7,665.90
Total 124657: 11,434.85
CORE & MAIN 11/12/2024 124658 V815205 101-43000-224 CULVERT COUPLER'S TASK#87301 Public Works Department 276.46
Total 124658: 276.46
CORREY FARNIOK 11/12/2024 124659 11.2024 REI  101-42110-437 REIMB TRAVEL/MEAL PER DIEM - IACP CONFER Police Department 434.50
Total 124659: 434.50
EARL F ANDERSEN & ASSOC 11/12/2024 124660 0137878-IN 101-43000-224 SIGN POST Public Works Department 483.95
Total 124660: 483.95
ECM PUBLISHERS INC 11/12/2024 124661 1021524 101-41410-352 ELECTION LEGAL NOTICE Elections 97.60
ECM PUBLISHERS INC 11/12/2024 124661 1021525 101-41410-352 ELECTION LEGAL NOTICE Elections 36.60
ECM PUBLISHERS INC 11/12/2024 124661 1021526 101-41900-352 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - NEW BUSINESS LIC Central Services 36.60
Total 124661: 170.80
ESRI Inc 11/12/2024 124662 94832750 710-49970-416 ESRI LICENSE IT Services 930.31
Total 124662: 930.31
ESS BROTHERS & SONS 11/12/2024 124663 EE9514 602-49450-227 SEWER CURB STOP TOPS Sewer 552.00
ESS BROTHERS & SONS 11/12/2024 124663 EE9514 601-49400-227 WATER CURB STOP TOPS Water 1,230.00
ESS BROTHERS & SONS 11/12/2024 124663 EE9514 651-49910-227 STORM SEWER GRATE Storm Water 413.00
Total 124663: 2,195.00
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-10123995  701-49800-222 PD PARTS Fleet Services 160.18
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-10158118  701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services .06
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-10166622  701-49800-222 VEHICLE PARTS Fleet Services 266.64
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-10200449  701-49800-222 PD VEHICLE PARTS Fleet Services 96.75
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-10200732  701-49800-222 PD HEADLIGHTS Fleet Services 102.96
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-10200732  701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 114.72
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 1-1026770 701-49800-222 VEHICLE PARTS - PW Fleet Services 129.40
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FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 128-Z16792  701-49800-222 BATTERY CORES Fleet Services 42.34-
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 70-571939 701-49800-222 VEHICLE PARTS - PD AND PW TRUCKS Fleet Services 623.40
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 70-573142 701-49800-222 PD VEHICLE PARTS Fleet Services 9.32
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 70-573180 601-49400-222 PD BATTERY Water 194.67
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 70-573189 701-49800-222 PD OIL FILTERS MAZDA Fleet Services 17.97
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 70-573359 701-49800-222 VEHICLE PARTS Fleet Services 38.04
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 11/12/2024 124664 GVI2081007  701-49800-222 DEFECTIVE PARTS Fleet Services 575.39-
Total 124664: 1,136.38
FAST SIGNS 11/12/2024 124665 100-101212  101-42260-226 PAR TAGS, NAME PLATES, ETC Fire Protection Services 137.26
Total 124665: 137.26
FAUL PSYCHOLOGICAL 11/12/2024 124666 2168 101-42260-305 PSYCH TESTING FOR BLACK, BROOKS AND WIL Fire Protection Services 1,995.00
Total 124666: 1,995.00
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #25 11/12/2024 124667 0537172 601-49400-227 11/2 MACH 10 " METER FOR RESALE Water 1,055.34
Total 124667: 1,055.34
FIRE SAFETY USAINC 11/12/2024 124668 193218 415-42260-550 TANKER/TENDER UNIT 509 176,227.00
FIRE SAFETY USAINC 11/12/2024 124668 193218 405-48500-550 TANKER/TENDER UNIT 509 168,399.00
Total 124668: 344,626.00
G&H Distributing & Supply Inc 11/12/2024 124669 00181740 701-49800-221 SWEEPER HOSES Fleet Services 1,101.16
G&H Distributing & Supply Inc 11/12/2024 124669 00181760 701-49800-221 CASE LOADER HOSE Fleet Services 159.56
G&H Distributing & Supply Inc 11/12/2024 124669 00181761 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 234.00
Total 124669: 1,494.72
GENUINE PARTS COMPANY/NA  11/12/2024 124670 610527 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 107.86
Total 124670: 107.86
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022367/1 101-43000-224 BOLTS Public Works Department 2.99
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022457/1 101-43000-224 CHAINSAW BAR 201 Public Works Department 44.99
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022459/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 11.16
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GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022462/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 2.98
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 0224721 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 3.08
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022475/1 101-45200-221 PARK SUPPLIES Parks 17.14
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022499/1 101-43000-221 CLEANING WHIPES Public Works Department 8.59
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022536/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 64.15
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022545/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 21.98
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022556-1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 14.99
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022573/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 18.97
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022579/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 7.99
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022589/1 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 7.99
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022595/1 101-43000-224 SHOP SUPPLIES Public Works Department 8.58
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022627/1 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 3.70
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022636/1 101-45200-221 PARK SUPPLIES Parks 29.99
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 022653/1 101-45200-221 PARK SUPPLIES Parks 611.67
GOPHER ACE 11/12/2024 124671 22506/1 101-41900-223 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES Central Services 6.99

Total 124671: 887.93
GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 11/12/2024 124672 4100662 602-49450-406 LOCATES - SEWER Sewer 197.77
GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 11/12/2024 124672 4100662 601-49400-405 LOCATES - WATER Water 197.78

Total 124672: 395.55
GREGERSON ROSOW JOHNSO  11/12/2024 124673 51802 101-41600-306 PROSECUTION SERVICES 10/2024 Law/Legal Services 4,072.99

Total 124673: 4,072.99
GUARDIAN FLEET SAFETY 11/12/2024 124674 301065 101-42110-550 SQUAD SETUP MAZDA Police Department 28,759.08

Total 124674: 28,759.08
HENTGES, ANNE 11/12/2024 124675 10.2024 Mile  101-41500-331 MILEAGE 10.2024 Finance Department 3.35
HENTGES, ANNE 11/12/2024 124675 10.2024 Mile 101-41500-437 TRAINING - WORKER'S COMPENSATION TRAINI  Finance Department 29.48

Total 124675: 32.83
HOLIDAY COMPANIES 11/12/2024 124676 07960111240 101-42110-402 CAR WASHES / HOLIDAY Police Department 231.00

Total 124676: 231.00
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IGOR KORABEL 11/12/2024 124677 RPS19-0000 101-22205 ESCROW REFUND - RPS19-000041 - 1035 WILD 1,000.00
Total 124677: 1,000.00
JAN & KIRSTEN RIISE 11/12/2024 124678 4340 NORTH 999-10015 UB REFUND - 4340 NORTHSHORE DR 9.14
Total 124678: 9.14
KENNETH BECK 11/12/2024 124679 10.2024 REl  101-42110-226 UNIFORMS/BECK INV Police Department 147.91
Total 124679: 147.91
KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY 11/12/2024 124680 IN249161 101-42110-580 2025 GLOCK HOLSTERS Police Department 4,954.95
Total 124680: 4,954.95
KIRVIDA FIRE 11/12/2024 124681 12813 101-42260-402 L1'S ANNUAL PUMP TEST Fire Protection Services 557.71
KIRVIDA FIRE 11/12/2024 124681 12847 101-42260-402 E1 PUMP REPAIR Fire Protection Services 290.70
Total 124681: 848.41
KODIAK POWER SOLUTIONS 11/12/2024 124682 12818 101-42260-402 E1'S ANNUAL PUMP TEST Fire Protection Services 563.31
KODIAK POWER SOLUTIONS 11/12/2024 124682 16236864 602-49450-406 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE LIFT STATION #7 Sewer 275.00
KODIAK POWER SOLUTIONS 11/12/2024 124682 16239173 602-49450-406 GENERATOR MAINTENACE-LS18 Sewer 275.00
Total 124682: 1,113.31
LANO EQUIPMENT INC 11/12/2024 124683 03-1113011 701-49800-221 BOBCAT PARTS FOR DOOR Fleet Services 1.26
LANO EQUIPMENT INC 11/12/2024 124683 03-1114121 701-49800-221 STREETS POLESAW PARTS Fleet Services 189.97
Total 124683: 191.23
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 11/12/2024 124684 P60567 701-49800-221 SWEEPER PARTS Fleet Services 108.30
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 11/12/2024 124684 P60573 701-49800-221 SWEEPER PARTS Fleet Services 353.30
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 11/12/2024 124684 P60583 701-49800-221 SWEEPER PARTS Fleet Services 124.20
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 11/12/2024 124684 P60774 701-49800-221 SWEEPER PARTS Fleet Services 1,360.66
Total 124684: 1,946.46
MARLYS OGLE 11/12/2024 124685 2771 SHADY 999-10015 UB REFUND - 2771 SHADYWOOD RD - OGLE 269.79
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Total 124685: 269.79
MEB ENTERPRISE INC 11/12/2024 124686 1363 651-16500 TASK 87301 74,375.00
MEB ENTERPRISE INC 11/12/2024 124686 1364 101-43000-408 PATCH ROADWAY Public Works Department 2,122.75
MEB ENTERPRISE INC 11/12/2024 124686 1365 601-49400-405 TASK 88240 Water 6,951.25
MEB ENTERPRISE INC 11/12/2024 124686 1366 101-43000-489 BLACK DIRT Public Works Department 594.00
Total 124686: 84,043.00
METRO SALES INC. 11/12/2024 124687 INV2627202  710-49970-401 PRINTER REPAIR IT Services 170.00
Total 124687: 170.00
METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVI  11/12/2024 124688 0001179158  602-49450-383 WASTWATER SERVICE 12/2024 Sewer 64,223.79
Total 124688: 64,223.79
MGX EQUIPMENT SERVICES LL  11/12/2024 124689 PS0080023- 701-49800-221 SANDER AUGER MOTORS Fleet Services 2,972.89
Total 124689: 2,972.89
MICHAEL & JEANNE KOBS 11/12/2024 124690 2648 CASCO 999-10015 UB REFUND - 2648 CASCO PT RD - KOBS 201.14
Total 124690: 201.14
MINNEAPOLIS OXYGEN COMPA  11/12/2024 124691 00134181 701-49800-215 OXYGEN, ACETYLENE Fleet Services 76.30
MINNEAPOLIS OXYGEN COMPA  11/12/2024 124691 00134182 101-42110-221 MEDICAL OXYGEN/TANK FEE Police Department 150.60
Total 124691: 226.90
MINNESOTA OCCUPATIONALH  11/12/2024 124692 47457 101-42110-319 NEW HIRE/ ELLAVSKY PHYSICAL Police Department 725.00
Total 124692: 725.00
MN DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 11/12/2024 124693 2025 TREE 101-43000-433 TREE CARE REGISTRY DJ GOMAN-20107415-JA  Public Works Department 30.00
Total 124693: 30.00
MOTOROLA 11/12/2024 124694 8281754529  101-19999 APX RADIOS AND ACCESSORIES DUPLICATE PA 6,459.12-
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MOTOROLA 11/12/2024 124694 8281917478  101-42110-414 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS / VIDEO MANAGER Police Department 6,999.84
Total 124694: 540.72
MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 11/12/2024 124695 1455078-00  613-49830-404 GOLF COURSE IRRIGATION WINTERIZATION Golf Course 1,042.97
Total 124695: 1,042.97
NAVARRE HARDWARE 11/12/2024 124696 348346 101-42110-201 OFFICE SUPPLIES Police Department 6.49
NAVARRE HARDWARE 11/12/2024 124696 348359 101-43000-224 PARTS FOR BLOWOUTS Public Works Department 3.99
NAVARRE HARDWARE 11/12/2024 124696 348360 101-43000-224 FITTINGS FOR BLOWING OUT SPRINKLERS Public Works Department 8.08
NAVARRE HARDWARE 11/12/2024 124696 348424 101-42260-223 BROOM AND DUST PAN FOR THE STABLES Fire Protection Services 64.47
Total 124696: 83.03
Newegg Business Inc 11/12/2024 124697 1305196251  710-49970-575 REDACTING VIDEO PC IT Services 3,139.00
Total 124697: 3,139.00
NIH HOMES, LLC 11/12/2024 124698 RPS23-0000 101-22205 ESCROW REFUND - RPS23-000077 - 2475 DUNW 1,000.00
Total 124698: 1,000.00
NOVA TECHNOLOGIES 11/12/2024 124699 IN-80009186 710-49970-329 MONTHLY PHONE SIP CHARGE 11/24 IT Services 229.02
Total 124699: 229.02
OPD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LL  11/12/2024 124700 3951215340 101-41900-201 11 X 14 PAPER Central Services 65.05
Total 124700: 65.05
OSI| ENVIRONMENTAL INC 11/12/2024 124701 20110733 101-43000-489 REMOVAL OF BAD TACK OIL Public Works Department 2,883.00
OSI ENVIRONMENTAL INC 11/12/2024 124701 20110734 701-49800-213 USED OIL CONATINER Fleet Services 1,097.50
Total 124701: 3,980.50
Q3 CONTRACTING 11/12/2024 124702 MNR348094  435-48978-590 PATCH ASPHALT IN FRONT OF NEW CURB AT ClI 2,138.74
Q3 CONTRACTING 11/12/2024 124702 MNR348094  435-48978-590 CURB AND SIDEWALK REPAIRS AT CITY HALLT 16,397.29
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Total 124702: 18,536.03
REPUBLIC SERVICES #894 11/12/2024 124703 0894-006888 101-41900-404 TRASH SERVICE 10/1/24-10/31/24 - CITY HALL/ Central Services 396.95
REPUBLIC SERVICES #894 11/12/2024 124703 0894-006888 101-45200-404 TRASH SERVICE 10/1/24-10/31/24 - PARKS Parks 1,211.55
REPUBLIC SERVICES #894 11/12/2024 124703 0894-006888 613-49830-404 TRASH SERVICE 10/1/24-10/31/24 - GOLF COUR  Golf Course 624.13
REPUBLIC SERVICES #894 11/12/2024 124703 0894-006888 101-43100-404 TRASH SERVICE 10/1/24-10/31/24 - BRUSH SITE Brush Site 51.81
REPUBLIC SERVICES #894 11/12/2024 124703 0894-006888 101-41900-404 TRASH SERVICE 10/1/24-10/31/24 - POLICE DEP  Central Services 174.68
Total 124703: 2,459.12
RJ KOOL MIDWEST INC 11/12/2024 124704 SO17224 440-48960-530 TURNOUT GEAR EXTRACTOR Temporary North Fire Station 13,545.00
Total 124704: 13,545.00
SECURITY & SOUND CO 11/12/2024 124705 28843 710-49970-319 SECURITY WIRING AND DOOR ACCESS -PD IT Services 404.00
Total 124705: 404.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 11/12/2024 124706 5894-7 440-48960-530 PAINT FOR FIRE HQ - OLD PUBLIC WORKS Temporary North Fire Station 6.47-
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 11/12/2024 124706 8623-7 440-48960-530 PAINT FOR FIRE HQ - OLD PUBLIC WORKS Temporary North Fire Station 82.41
Total 124706: 75.94
SIRLINES ALOT LLC 11/12/2024 124707 H24-1035-00 101-43000-408 WORK ORDER 24-046 MARKING /STRIPING Public Works Department 20,260.73
Total 124707: 20,260.73
STAR TRIBUNE 11/12/2024 124708 11.2024 - 11. 101-41900-352 11/13/24 - 11/12/25 SUBSCRIPTION 1913693 Central Services 317.10
Total 124708: 317.10
STEAMOLOGY MOBILE DETAILI  11/12/2024 124709 001312 701-49800-402 INTERIOR CLEANING PD UNIT 255 TO FIRE UNIT  Fleet Services 303.85
Total 124709: 303.85
STREICHER'S 11/12/2024 124710 11726137 101-42110-226 UNIFORMS/MCCOY Police Department 12.99
STREICHER'S 11/12/2024 124710 11726335 101-42110-226 UNIFORMS/STURM Police Department 20.00
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Total 124710: 32.99
STREICHER'S 11/12/2024 124711 11727501 101-42260-226 UNIFORM DUTY FOR STEPH Fire Protection Services 284.96
Total 124711: 284.96
TARYN HYLAND 11/12/2024 124712 2150 SIXTH  999-10015 UB REFUND - 2150 SIXTH AVE N - HYLAND 74.75
Total 124712: 74.75
TERMINAL SUPPLY INC. 11/12/2024 124713 46230 701-49800-215 HYDRAULIC HOSE SUPPLIES Fleet Services 7,408.90
TERMINAL SUPPLY INC. 11/12/2024 124713 74025-00 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 549.95
TERMINAL SUPPLY INC. 11/12/2024 124713 74025-00 701-49800-221 BACK UP ALARMS Fleet Services 222.45
TERMINAL SUPPLY INC. 11/12/2024 124713 74773-00 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 25.96
TERMINAL SUPPLY INC. 11/12/2024 124713 9993685 701-49800-215 BOLTS Fleet Services 117.20-
Total 124713: 8,090.06
THE GILLESPIE CENTER 11/12/2024 124714 2024 ANNUA 101-41800-490 2024 COMMUNITY SERVICES Human Services 12,000.00
Total 124714 12,000.00
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 11/12/2024 124715 850976925 101-42110-311 DATA PROCESSING/THOMSON REUTERS Police Department 318.14
Total 124715: 318.14
TimeSaver Off Site Secretarial Inc ~ 11/12/2024 124716 M29606 101-41110-319 CITY COUNCIL MINUTES 10/14/24 Mayor & Council 246.00
TimeSaver Off Site Secretarial Inc ~ 11/12/2024 124716 M29606 101-42400-319 PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES 10/21/24 Building & Zoning 246.00
Total 124716: 492.00
TITAN MACHINERY 11/12/2024 124717 PS0497705- 701-49800-221 CUTTING EDGE BOLTS Fleet Services 84.35
Total 124717: 84.35
TOLL GAS & WELDING SUPPLY 11/12/2024 124718 0040202692 701-49800-215 OXYGEN ACETYLENE TANKS Fleet Services 13.18
Total 124718: 13.18
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TRANSPORT GRAPHICS 11/12/2024 124719 303033 415-42260-550 GRAPHICS FOR UNIT 503 - PD TO FIRE TRANSIT 530.00

Total 124719: 530.00
TREATED AIR COMPANY 11/12/2024 124720 M24-000160 101-32530 BP REFUND - M24-000160 - 3580 LIVINGSTON A 104.00

Total 124720: 104.00
ULINE 11/12/2024 124721 184911904 101-45200-404 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL SUPPLIES Parks 131.08

Total 124721: 131.08
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  101-41900-223 MOPS/CLEANING TOWELS Central Services 30.52
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  101-43000-404 RUGS-PW Public Works Department 28.73
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  701-49800-221 SHOP TOWELS - PW Fleet Services 3.91
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  101-45200-226 UNIFORMS-PARKS Parks 16.54
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  613-49830-226 UNIFORMS-GOLF COURSE Golf Course 16.54
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  101-41900-226 UNIFORMS-FACILITY Central Services 6.68
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691 651-49910-226 UNIFORMS - STORMWATER Storm Water 65.36
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  101-43000-226 UNIFORMS-STREETS Public Works Department 65.36
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  602-49450-226 UNIFORMS PW-SEWER DEPT Sewer 33.21
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  601-49400-226 UNIFORMS PW-WATER DEPT Water 33.21
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410094691  701-49800-226 UNIFORMS - FLEET Fleet Services 42.89
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096360 613-49830-223 GOLF COURSE RAGS Golf Course 140.13
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364  101-43000-404 RUGS-PW Public Works Department 28.73
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364  101-41900-223 MOPS/CLEANING TOWELS Central Services 30.52
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364  701-49800-221 SHOP TOWELS - PW Fleet Services 3.91
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 101-45200-226 UNIFORMS-PARKS Parks 16.54
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 613-49830-226 UNIFORMS-GOLF COURSE Golf Course 16.54
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 101-41900-226 UNIFORMS-FACILITY Central Services 6.68
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 651-49910-226 UNIFORMS - STORMWATER Storm Water 63.31
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 101-43000-226 UNIFORMS-STREETS Public Works Department 63.31
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 601-49400-226 UNIFORMS PW-WATER DEPT Water 30.57
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364 602-49450-226 UNIFORMS PW-SEWER DEPT Sewer 30.57
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410096364  701-49800-226 UNIFORMS - FLEET Fleet Services 27.67
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098028  613-49830-223 GOLF COURSE RAGS Golf Course 47.95
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  101-43000-404 RUGS-PW Public Works Department 28.73
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  701-49800-221 SHOP TOWELS - PW Fleet Services 3.91
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  101-41900-223 MOPS/CLEANING TOWELS Central Services 21.67
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  101-45200-226 UNIFORMS-PARKS Parks 16.56
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UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  613-49830-226 UNIFORMS-GOLF COURSE Golf Course 16.57
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  101-41900-226 UNIFORMS-FACILITY Central Services 6.70
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  101-43000-226 UNIFORMS-STREETS Public Works Department 63.39
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032 651-49910-226 UNIFORMS - STORMWATER Storm Water 63.39
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032 601-49400-226 UNIFORMS PW-WATER DEPT Water 18.17
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  602-49450-226 UNIFORMS PW-SEWER DEPT Sewer 18.17
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/12/2024 124722 1410098032  701-49800-226 UNIFORMS - FLEET Fleet Services 40.90

Total 124722: 1,147.54
WASTE MANAGEMENT 11/12/2024 124723 0118788-280 603-49500-444 ORGANICS OCT 2024 Recycling 180.56
WASTE MANAGEMENT 11/12/2024 124723 0118788-280 603-49500-316 RECYCLING NOV 2024 Recycling 19,473.33

Total 124723: 19,653.89
WATER CONSERVATION SVC IN  11/12/2024 124724 14393 601-49400-405 LEAK LOCATING CAROLINE AVE & CR 112 Water 544.78

Total 124724: 544.78
WILLIAM ANDERSON 11/12/2024 124725 LA24-000044 101-22205 ESCROW REFUND - LA24-000044 - 1335 BRIAR 700.00

Total 124725: 700.00
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 900274555 602-49450-381 3425 LYRIC 9/25/24-10/24/24 Sewer 28.01
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 613-49830-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Golf Course 1,160.41
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-41900-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Central Services 1,041.17
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-42110-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Police Department 1,041.17
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-42110-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Police Department 25.03
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-43000-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Public Works Department 26.35
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-43000-386 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Public Works Department 1,348.10
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-45200-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Parks 73.08
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 601-49400-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Water 6,677.49
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 602-49450-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Sewer 2,361.13
XCEL ENERGY 11/12/2024 124726 901358027 101-42260-381 ELECTRIC SERVICE 9/24/24-10/23/24 Fire Protection Services 1,011.71

Total 124726: 14,793.65
ZUMBRO TOOLS 11/12/2024 124727 1023249887  701-49800-240 MECHANICS TOOLS Fleet Services 327.05
ZUMBRO TOOLS 11/12/2024 124727 1023249890 701-49800-240 MECHANICS TOOLS Fleet Services 1,415.40
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Total 124727: 1,742.45
MEDSURETY LLC 10/29/2024 20130565 10.28.24 FSA 101-21719 MFSA 09.20.24-10.27.24 FUNDS 24.56
MEDSURETY LLC 10/29/2024 20130565 DCAP FUND 101-21719 FSADCAP J. CUTA 250.00

Total 20130565: 274.56
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 114L-NVYY-1 101-43000-224 PAINT STICK Public Works Department 35.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 114L-NVYY-1 651-49910-201 PHONE CHARGERS Storm Water 29.97
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 114L-NVYY-1 101-43000-226 WINTER CLOTHES Public Works Department 59.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 146H-RHG4- 701-49800-240 MECHANICS TOOLS Fleet Services 1,345.47
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 146H-RHG4- 701-49800-215 SHOP SUPPLIES Fleet Services 1,036.03
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 146H-RHG4- 701-49800-226 PPE SAFETY Fleet Services 50.20
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1916-CGYD- 651-49910-201 PW / PARKS OFFICE SUPPLIES - STAPLER Storm Water 6.49
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1CPN-7VHM- 101-43000-226 WINTER CLOTHES Public Works Department 39.99-
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1CPN-7VHM- 101-43000-226 WINTER JACKET Public Works Department 85.99-
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-226 DUTY UNIFORM SWEATSHIRT Fire Protection Services 151.08
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 USB WALL CHARGERS Fire Protection Services 39.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 FINE TIP MARKER Fire Protection Services 1417
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 ALCOHOL PADS Fire Protection Services 8.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 METAL WALL PLATE Fire Protection Services 7.69
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 NON-SLIP BATH MAT Fire Protection Services 12.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-208 FIRE PREVENTION HANDOUT Fire Protection Services 33.73
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 STAPLES Fire Protection Services 9.26
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 DESK ORGANIZER Fire Protection Services 19.97
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 BLACK SHOWER CURTAIN ROD Fire Protection Services 19.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 BLACK SHOWER CURTAIN HOOKS Fire Protection Services 6.09
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 SHOWER CURTAIN Fire Protection Services 17.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 FILE FOLDERS Fire Protection Services 21.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-201 HANGING FILE FOLDERS Fire Protection Services 33.80
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-208 FIRE PREVENTION HANDOUT Fire Protection Services 9.96
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 NON-SLIP BATH MAT Fire Protection Services 17.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 SHOWER CURTAIN Fire Protection Services 13.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 SMALL SHOWER CURTAIN LINER Fire Protection Services 17.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 BLACK SHOWER CURTAIN HOOKS Fire Protection Services 12.18
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1MXR-VRLX- 101-42260-223 LARGER SHOWER CURTAIN Fire Protection Services 18.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1N4Q-N4KW  710-49970-221 LAPTOP BATTERY IT Services 74.51
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1RJW-J1HF- 101-41900-201 ANTI BLUE LIGHT SCREEN PROTECTORS Central Services 71.76-

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1XD4-QQ4K- 101-43000-226 WINTER CLOTHES Public Works Department 69.99-
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AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1XGR-CWJ9- 101-43000-226 WINTER CLOTHES Public Works Department 69.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1XGR-CWJ9- 601-49400-240 DEWATERING BAGS Water 89.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1YXH-G3GD 101-41900-201 POST-IT MINIS Central Services 10.81
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1YXH-G3GD 101-41410-221 ROUND LABELS Elections 33.07
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1YXH-G3GD 101-41900-223 KICKSTAND DOOR STOPPER Central Services 59.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130566 1YXH-G3GD 101-41410-221 DYMO ADDRESS LABELS (FOR ELECTIONS) Elections 183.72
Total 20130566: 3,307.26
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 BP 701-49800-403 SWEEPER TOWED Fleet Services 515.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 BP 701-49800-403 CHIPPER Fleet Services 24.90
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 BP 701-49800-222 FIRE TRUCK PARTS Fleet Services 45.59
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 BW  101-43000-226 WINTER PPE Public Works Department 444.96
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 BW  101-43000-437 TRAINING FOR BRENT Public Works Department 75.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CF 101-42110-437 BCA CONFERNCE LODGING -RASMUSSEN Police Department 380.68
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CF 101-42110-437 IACP CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - FARNIOK Police Department 600.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CF 101-42110-433 PELOTON MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP Police Department 47.76
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CL 101-41110-439 CC MEETING MEALS Mayor & Council 68.75
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CL 101-41110-439 COFFEE WITH MAYOR EVENT Mayor & Council 27.98
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CL 101-41110-439 CC MEETING MEALS Mayor & Council 199.53
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CL 101-41410-437 ELECTION JUDGE TRAINING Elections 25.57
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CL 101-41300-489 WELCOME BREAKFAST - PLANNING Administration 69.65
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 CL 101-41300-489 WELCOME BREAKFAST - PLANNING Administration 54.27
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 DG 101-43000-437 CONTINUED EDUCATION Public Works Department 150.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 DG 101-43000-437 2024 APWA-MN FALL CONF Public Works Department 734.40
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 DG 101-43000-437 CONTINUED EDUCATION Public Works Department 140.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 DG 101-43000-221 EQUIPMENT Public Works Department 39.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 DK 101-41900-221 MICROWAVE FOR CITY KITCHEN Central Services 141.07
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-240 4-GAS MONITOR ADAPTERS Fire Protection Services 216.61
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-223 DISPLAY MOUNT FOR TRAINING ROOM Fire Protection Services 28.80
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-201 STICK ON LETTERS FOR WHITE BOARDS Fire Protection Services 12.98
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-226 HELMET SHEILDS FOR NEW HIRES Fire Protection Services 145.45
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-489 OPEN HOUSE - LUNCH Fire Protection Services 38.68
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-489 OPEN HOUSE - LUNCH Fire Protection Services 71.36
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-437 TRAINING - TRAVEL EXPENSE Fire Protection Services 146.40
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-437 TRAINING - TRAVEL EXPENSE Fire Protection Services 21.96
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-437 TRAINING - TRAVEL EXPENSE Fire Protection Services 51.08
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-437 TRAINING - TRAVEL EXPENSE Fire Protection Services 7.66
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-437 LODGING - CONFERENCE Fire Protection Services 564.30
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-219 AED PADS Fire Protection Services 79.77
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CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-489 SHIPPING RADIO AND HEADSETS TO FIRESAFE Fire Protection Services 52.49
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-331 PARKING FOR TAUTON HEARING Fire Protection Services 28.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 JV 101-42260-437 CHIEF CONFERENCE LODGING Fire Protection Services 1,096.23
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37940 SAM'S CLUB - CONCESSION FOR RESALE 354.12
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37935 SAM'S CLUB - POP FOR RESALE 117.36
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-49830-221 SAM'S CLUB - TOURNAMENT SUPPLIES Golf Course 39.98
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-49830-201 ORONO MARKET - GC SUPPLIES Golf Course 23.88
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37930 SPEEDWAY - ICE FOR COOLERS 21.96
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37935 COBORNS 21.48
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37940 ALDI - TOURNAMENT SUPPLIES 16.85
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37930 WALMART - TOURNAMENT COCKTAILS 2.1
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-37940 WALMART - COFFEES/CUPS 44.88
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 KL 613-49830-201 WALMART - INK Golf Course 79.52
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 LO 101-42400-437 CONTINUED EDUCATION Building & Zoning 268.61
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 LO 101-42400-433 APA MEMBERSHIP Building & Zoning 552.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 MJ 613-49830-433 SAM'S CLUB MEMBERSHIP Golf Course 50.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 MJ 710-49970-311 ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION IT Services 15.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 MJ 101-41500-437 MNGFOA LODGING - JIN Finance Department 408.69
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 MJ 101-41500-437 MNGFOA LODGING - HENTGES Finance Department 272.46
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 SO  601-49400-322 WATER SAMPLING SHIPPING Water 53.17
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 SO  602-49450-489 ROW PERMIT HCPW SEWER INSTALL FOX STR  Sewer 350.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 SO  602-49450-201 SEWER JETTING DOOR TAGS Sewer 132.84
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 TW  101-42110-437 USE OF FORCE TRAINING Police Department 73.58
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 TW  101-42110-437 USE OF FORCE TRAINING Police Department 16.26
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 TW  101-42110-403 WATCHGUARD BWC REPAIR Police Department 14.27
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 TW  101-42110-226 UNIFORM/SCHAUER Police Department 139.97
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 11/12/2024 20130567 11.2024 TZ 101-45200-437 CONTINUED EDUCATION Parks 483.00

Total 20130567: 9,899.85
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 11/12/2024 20130568 2016483 101-45200-221 PARK SUPPLIES Parks 33.84
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 11/12/2024 20130568 5011242 602-49450-227 REPAIR PARTS FOR LIFT STATION #28 ALARM S  Sewer 65.88
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 11/12/2024 20130568 6010923 101-45200-221 PARKS SUPPLIES Parks 203.34

Total 20130568: 303.06
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 11/12/2024 20130569 881066 415-42260-550 FIRE TRUCK LEASE - ROSENBAUER PUMPER U 47,271.51

Total 20130569:

47,271.51
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LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 101-42110-310 POLICE RECORDS Police Department 18,219.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 101-42110-310 POLICE MOBILE Police Department 2,390.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 101-42110-310 POLICE CAD Police Department 4,724.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-329 FIBER OPTIC SERVICE IT Services 585.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-329 INTERNET IT Services 1,891.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED BACKUP IT Services 3,338.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED WIRELESS IT Services 593.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED SERVER - WATCHGUARD IT Services 3,118.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED SERVER - APPS2 IT Services 1,979.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED SERVER - MAILO1 IT Services 625.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED SERVER - RELAY IT Services 353.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED COMPLIANCE ARCHIVE IT Services 1,690.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 91059 710-49970-311 HOSTED SERVER - AD01 IT Services 360.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 92021 710-49970-311 NETWORK SERVICE 9/2024 IT Services 290.00
LOGIS-WIRE 11/12/2024 20130570 92022 710-49970-329 INTERNET - LOCATES IT Services 166.05

Total 20130570: 40,321.05
MEDSURETY LLC 11/12/2024 20130571 11.05.24 MF  101-21719 MFSA 9.27.24-11.3.24 FUNDS 2.01
MEDSURETY LLC 11/12/2024 20130571 35987 101-41900-319 NOVEMBER 2024 FEES Central Services 208.00

Total 20130571: 210.01
PSN: PAYMENT SERVICE INVOIl  11/12/2024 20130572 302723 602-49450-312 SEWER FUND PSN FEES Sewer 661.32
PSN: PAYMENT SERVICE INVOIl  11/12/2024 20130572 302723 601-49400-312 WATER FUND PSN FEES Water 661.33
PSN: PAYMENT SERVICE INVOIl ~ 11/12/2024 20130572 302830 101-41900-312 MISC PSN FEES Central Services 2.20
PSN: PAYMENT SERVICE INVOIl  11/12/2024 20130572 302972 101-41900-312 BUILDING PERMIT PSN FEES Central Services 9.90

Total 20130572: 1,334.75
STREET FLEET COURIER & LO  11/12/2024 20130573 563548 701-49800-222 FIRE TRUCK PARTS DELIVERY Fleet Services 79.14

Total 20130573: 79.14
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI  11/12/2024 20130574 10.2024 UB  602-49450-322 10.2024 UB POSTAGE Sewer 373.98
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI  11/12/2024 20130574 10.2024 UB  601-49400-322 10.2024 UB POSTAGE Water 373.98
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI  11/12/2024 20130574 10.2024 UB  651-49910-322 10.2024 UB POSTAGE Storm Water 373.98

Total 20130574: 1,121.94
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WEX BANK 11/12/2024 20130575 100421960 701-49800-212 NON OXY GAS FOR MIX (SMALLTOOLS) Fleet Services 42.47
Total 20130575: 42.47
Grand Totals: 850,116.10
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AGENDA ITEM
Date: November 12, 2024 Item: 4

Title: Election Recap

Presenter: Christine Lusian, City Clerk

Section: Consent Agenda

Purpose:
Summary of election services for the General

Background:

Orono administered election services to our voters for a General election. Nonpartisan and partisan
local, county, state, federal offices, and a proposed constitutional amendment were on the ballot.
Elections results (attached) are considered unoftficial until canvassed and certified.

Election day voting was held on Tuesday, November 5 at each of the three polling places, Long
Lake Fire Department (Precinct 1), City Hall Council Chambers (Precinct 2), and Calvary